FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1-170)

08-02-2001



101795830

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the		nent(s) or copy(jes).
Submission Type	Conveyance T	-	
New	Assignment	Security Agre	eement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	ıme
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	Pro Tunc Assignment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Governmer Departmental File	nt Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) K2, Inc.			07052001
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			c diameter attached
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded
Name (line 1) Tyco Plastics Services AG			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) Schwertstrasse 9			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		C	1-8200
Address (line 3) Schaffhausen	Switzerland State/Coun		0 Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress _{En}	ter for the first Receiving I	Party only.
Name Donald R. Fraser			
Address (line 1) MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC			
Address (line 2) One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor			
Address (line 3) 720 Water Street			
Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43604-1853			
	FOR OFFICE USE C	DNLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, vvasiningion,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office '
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er 419-874-1100
Name	Donald R. Fraser		
Address (line 1)	MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC		
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor		
Address (line 3)	720 Water Street		
Address (line 4)	Toledo, OH 43604-1853		
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 5
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) 🗸 Mark	c if additional numbers attached
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	ers for the same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)
08990278	09568735	4564554	5232535 5554246
09387151	09657011	5098497	5367847 5677032
09399890		5231767	5493837 5700570
If this document i	s being filed together with a new Paten	nt Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Ente	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	# 24
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 960.00
Method	of Payment: Enclos		
Deposi (Enter fo	t Account r payment by deposit account or if add D	litional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0577
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
	and Signature e hest of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is tru	le and correct and any
attacl	hed copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to depo	
	Donald R. Fraser	phill. free	July 16, 2001 Date
Nan	ne of Person Signing	Signature"	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		PAIEN	115 ONLY		PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties	Ma	rk if additional names of o	conveying parties a	attached
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	K2, Inc.				07/05/2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additio	nal names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Tyco Plastics Services AG			7	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Schwertstrasse 9				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Schaffhausen City	Switzerland	State/Country	CH-8200 Zip Code	
				·	7. 15. day,
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)					(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					-
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)		Mark if additional n	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number o	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same	e propeπy).
Pat	ent Application Number	(s) 1		Patent Number	(5)
Fat	Girl Application		5714224	6001912	
			5743484	6048605	
			5773123	6129800	
			5800898	6133168	
			5826388	6171680	

PATENT

REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, K2, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Letters Patents, Foreign Patents, and applications for patent listed in the attached Schedule B, (the "patents and applications for patent").

WHEREAS, Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and located at Schwertstrasse 9, CH-8200, Schaffhausen, Switzerland, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set one, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, the said patents and patent applications and the inventions covered thereby, and any and all reissues including the subjects matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, it's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letter Patent are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the said would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims and damages for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for it's own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed, nunc pro tunc, this day of June, 2000.

REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNOR K2, Inc.

By: John J. Rangel

Vice President

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	<u></u>
OnJuly 5, 2001before me,	Julie M. Kelley, Notary Public
	John J. Rangel
Y percenally known to me. OP. I proved to me	Name(s) of Signer(s) on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
JULIE M. KELLEY Commission # 1214120	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), for the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may p	PTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: Ass	ignment Nunc Pro Tunc
Document Date: July 5, 2001	Number of Pages:1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:John J. Rangel	Signer's Name:
☐ Individual X Corporate Officer Title(s):	Top of thumb here

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

SCHE	SCHEDULE B		
Patent	Patents - Issued and In Force (1-4-2001)	;	
00100		Patent No.	Serial No.
Councy		2,025,977	2,025,977
Canada	PROCESS FOR PREPARING EMBOSSED, COATED PAPER (CONT. OF 1-8115) CHARLES E. BRINLEY	5,098,497	07/610,343
, c	MARD SENSING APPARATUS/CHARLES E. BRINLEY	5,231,767	07/780,482
ο c	WARE SENSION OF THE PARING EMBOSSED, COATED PAPER CHARLES E. BRINLEY	5,232,535	07/790,481
ν (()	COMPOSITE RUII DING STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING SAME/ERIC J. HEPLER	5,367,847	07/939,169
<i>i</i> , c	COMMONITE BUILDING STRUCTURE & METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING SAME - ERIC J. HEPLER [DIV. OF 1-10468]	5,493,837	08/287,082
ή ()	DEOCESS FOR PREPARING EMBOSSED METAL FOIL LAMINATE - BRINLEY	6,129,800	08/353,916
ر د د	A IN THE TRATION BARRIER LAMINATE AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME - JAMES ANWYLL, JR.	5,554,246	08/371,835
ν. Σ	AIN IN ILLUSTRICTURE BARRIER LAMINATE AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME - JAMES ANWYLL, JR.	95 14098	95 14098
France	COMPOSITE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL MOHAMED A. FAHMY	5,700,570	08/599,947
ν α Ο	A ID INFII TRATION BARRIER LAMINATE AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME/JAMES ANWYLL, JR.	5,773,123	08/621,945
<u> </u>	COMPOSITE SHEATHING/JOHN J. MIKUSKI	4,564,554	06/642,804
))	DEBEORATED I AMINATE AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME/JAMES ANWYLL, JR.	5,677,032	08/623,230
<i>i</i> (THE CARPET AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME (#1) - STEPHEN W. GERRY	5,714,224	08/756,982
<i>i</i> , c	THE CARPET AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME (#2) STEPHEN W. GERRY	5,800,898	08/756,983
n c	BILL DING WRAP DISPENSER AND METHOD OF USE JEFFREY W. BASKETT	5,743,484	08/845,128
ή α Ο Ξ	BOILDING THE STATE OF THE SIVE INVENTOR: KAREN M. SCHNEIDER	6,001,912	09/132,627
ν () :	COMPOSITE INSULATING DRAINAGE WALL SYSTEM MICHAEL R. IRVING (SEE 1-13380)	5,826,388	08/786,666
ο α Σ	COATED SUBSTRATE HAVING HIGH MVTR ROBERT E. DOYLE, MOHAMED A. FAHMY, JAMES G. MOORE	6,133,168	09/175,820
ς υ 	CONTROLLED SHEATHING MATERIAL HAVING HIGH MOISTURE VAPOR PERMEABILITY - DOYLE	6,048,605	09/193,516
o o			

SCHE	SCHEDULE B (con't)		
Pendin	Pending Patent Applications (1-4-2001)		
Country	Country Description	Patent No.	Serial No.
Canada	PROCESS FOR PREPARING EMBOSSED METAL FOIL LAMINATE/CHARLES E. BRINLEY		2,161,277
Japan	PROCESS FOR PREPARING EMBOSSED METAL FOIL LAMINATE - BRINLEY		7-323129
Japan	AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER LAMINATE AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME - ANWYLL.		8-1596
Canada	COMPOSITE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL MOHAMED A. FAHMY		2,197,638
ns	NON-PERFORATED CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL HAVING HIGH WYTR - MIKUSKI ET AL.		08/990,278
Sn	COMPOSITE SHEATHING MATERIAL HAVING HIGH WATER VAPOR PERMEABILITY - FAHMY		09/100,688
PCT	COATED SUBSTRATE HAVING HIGH MVTR ROBERT E. DOYLE ET AL.	PCT/	PCT/US99/24284
PCT	CONTROLLED SHEATHING MATERIAL HAVING HIGH MOISTURE VAPOR PERMEABILITY - DOYLE	PCT/	PCT/US99/27042
sn	ABRASION RESISTANT COMPOSITES HAVING HIGH WYTR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME - R.E. DOYLE	٠.	09/387,151
sn	LAMINATED COMPOSITE MATERIAL JENNIFER M. CABREY		068'668/60
Sn	FLAME RETARDANT COMPOSITE SHEATHING MOHAMED FAHMY & ROD SLONE		09/568,735
ns	METHOD FOR MAKING A COATED SUBSTRATE HAVING HIGH MVTR		09/657,011

RECORDED: 07/18/2001